FREESTONE COUNTY TREASURER’S MONTHLY REPORT

February 2017

In the matter of county finances in the hands of Kay Taylor, Treasurer of Freestone County
Commissioners Court, Freestone County, Texas, in regular session Apr 5, 2017

We , the Undersigned, as County Commissioners, within and for said Freestone County, constituting the entire Commissioners’ Court of said County
each one of us do hereby certify that at a regular term of said Court, we have reviewed and accepted the attached report as presented by Kay Taylot,
Treasurer of Freestone County.

Witnessed our Hands, Officially

WM / ,< ﬁﬁﬁ ) W_ Linda K Grant, County Judge
MW Andy Bonner, Commissioner Pct 1

@ ﬁ ] Craig Oakes, Commissioner Pct 2

Michael Daniels, Commissioner Pct 3

Clyde Ridge, Commissioner Pct 4




DATE 04/05/2017 07:35

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

ACCOUNT NAME
2017 010 GENERAL FUND
CASH

01

—

019

021

022

023

024

042

044

046

CASH-SHERIFFS QFFICE
PETTY CASH
JP CREDIT CARD ACCT
QTHER CREDIT CARD ACCT
CO CLERK E-FILE ACCT
DIST CLERK E-FILE ACCT
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

COUNTY JUDICIARY SUPPORT
CASH

FUND TOTALS
CHAPTER 19 VOTER
CASH

FUND TOTALS
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #1
CASH-R&B PCT #1
ALLOWANCE FOR PROPERTY TA
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI

TEX-POOL
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #2
CASH - R&B PCT #2
ALLOWANCE FOR PROPERTY TA
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI

TEX-POOL
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #3
CASH - R&B PCT #3
ALLOWANCE FOR PROPERTY TA
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT # 4
CASH - R&B PCT #4
ALLOWANCE FOR PROPERTY TA
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL
FUND TOTALS
COUNTY ATTORNEY SEIZURE
FUND TOTALS
ngHTY ATTORNEY TCLEOSE
FUND TOTALS

COUNTY ATTORNEY CHAPTER 59
CASH

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM FEBRUARY

TO FEBRUARY

GEL103 PAGE

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS  DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
16,315.32 3,210,728.34 1,464 586.64- 1,762,457.02
.00 .00 00 .00
510.00 .00 00 510.00
23.164.50 24,337.40 22,970.00- 24,531.90
1.041.00 1.778.00 1,501.00- 1,318.00
2.588.00 2.977.00 2.591.00- 2.974.00
5.189.00 8.385.00 5,181.00- 8.393.00
9,600.000.00 .00 00 9,600,000.00
36.93 1,000,000.00 .00 1.000.036.93
9.648,843775 4,748,705, 74 1,496,829 .64 - s , .
3.085.12 .00 .00 3,085.12
3,085, 17 .00 00 3,085 17
499.59 129.61 .00 629.20
4499 .59 1729.01 00 079 .20
350,924.29 2.143.06 19,324 .67- 333,742.68
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
3oU, Y24 .79 Z,143.Ub 19,374°07- 333.747.68
631,178.01 2,143.06 60,389.48- 572,931.59
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
b3l,1/8.0T Z,143.Ub ol, 89 . 44- b/72,931.59
268,242.12 2.143.05 24,683.17- 245.,702.00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
208,787 . 17 2,143 .U 28,0683, 17- 245,707 .00
494,140.71 2,143.06 50,275.00- 446,008.77
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
494 '140.71 Z,143.0b 50,Z75.00- 446,008.77
11,558.33 .00 .00 11,558.33
11,558.33 .00 LU0 11,558.33
223.91 .00 .00 223.91
22391 .00 UV 272391
18,220.05 .00 195.94- 18,024.11

1




DATE 04/05/2017 07:35

ACCOUNT NAME

FUND TOTALS

2017 048 D A RESTITUTION

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

050

060

062

064

066

077

085

086

087

088

089

090

091

ASH

FUND TOTALS
PAYROLL CLEARING FUND
ASH

FUND TOTALS
FEDERAL FORFEITURE-SHERIFF
CASH

FUND TOTALS
TRUST FUND- SHERIFF
CASH

FUND TOTALS
LAW ENFORCEMENT - LEOSE
CASH

FUND TOTALS
SHERTFF'S JAIL COMMISSARY
CASH

FUND TOTALS
SENIOR SERVICES
CASH

FUND TOTALS
CAPITAL OUTLAY- COURTHOUSE
CASH

CAPITAL OUTLAY- COURTHOUS
CASH 68 BANK- TIME DEPOSI

TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS
SPECIAL BUDGET FUND
CASH

FUND TOTALS
UNCLAIMED MONEY
CASH

FUND TOTALS
ELECTION SERVICES CONTRACT
CASH

FUND TOTALS

CLERKS' RECORDS ARCHIVE FUND

ASH
FUND TOTALS

PROBATE COURT CONTINUING ED
CASH

FUND TOTALS
PRESERVATION FEES
CASH

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM FEBRUARY

TO FEBRUARY

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
18, 270.05 00 195.94- 18,074 1T
1,036.66 .00 .00 1,036.66
T.036.56 0 00 T.036.66
.20 18,498.60 9,249.30- 9,249 .50
70 18.498.60 g, 749.30- 9,749 50
17,481.84 .00 .00 17,481.84
17481 8% 0 0 1748188
.00 226,160.81 .00 226,160.81
00 776, 160~ 81 00 776, 16081
3,413.31 3,248.17 .00 6,661.48
3.413.31 3. 748,17 00 ~5,661.48
20,068.93 1,625.71 .00 21,594 .64
70.068.93 1,525 71 0 71,594 6%
.00 .00 .00 .00
0 0 00 0
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 .00 .00
.00 .00 00 .00
0 00 o0 00
9,809.81 6,930.50 751.18- 15,989.13
J. 809 81 5.930.50 75T.18- 15.989.13
613.96 .00 .00 613.96
513.96 0 00 513.95
2,165.77 .00 .00 2,165.77
Z.165.77 0 00 7.165.77
79.875.59 4,170.00 1,942 .43- 82,103.16
79.875.59 Z, 17000 T,947.43- —8Z,103.1b
1,710.88 30.00 .00 1,740.88
T,710.88 30.00 00 T,740.88
35,277.51 4,446.20 bA1.73- 39,181.98

GEL103 PAGE
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DATE 04/05/2017 07:35

ACCOUNT NAME
FUND TOTALS

2017 092 COURTHOUSE SECURITY
CASH
FUND TOTALS
2017 093 REESRDS MANAGEMENT
FUND TOTALS
2017 094 TECHNOLOGY FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS
2017 095 B&gg CLK RECORDS MGMT FD
FUND TOTALS
2017 096 gggLICE CT BLDING SECURITY
FUND TOTALS
2017 097 LAW LIBRARY
CASH
FUND TOTALS
GRAND TOTALS

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM FEBRUARY

TO FEBRUARY

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS ~ _DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
— 35,277.5T 4,346 20 541 73- 39, 18198
11,584.58 2,599.48 3,222.56- 10,961.50
IT.584.58 Z,599.48 322756~ 10,96T.50
428.96 598.22 .00 1,027.18
478,96 59827 00 T.0ZI18
16,819.29 1,254.01 309.91- 17,763.39
16.819.29 7758701 309.91- I7. 76339
3,864.70 147.50 .00 4,012.20
3864770 ~ 14750 00 401220
6,813.50 282.52 .00 7.,096.02
6. 813.50 782,52 00 7.096.02
12,072.09 1,400.00 .00 13,472.09
077 .400, 00 13.,472.09
IT.649.954.46 ~ 4,528,199.30 1,567 715701 “I#.510.438.75

GEL103 PAGE



