FREESTONE COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

February 2017

In the matter of county finances in the hands of Kay Taylor, Treasurer of Freestone County

Commissioners Court, Freestone County, Texas, in regular session Apr 5, 2017

We, the Undersigned, as County Commissioners, within and for said Freestone County, constituting the entire Commissioners' Court of said County each one of us do hereby certify that at a regular term of said Court, we have reviewed and accepted the attached report as presented by Kay Taylor, Treasurer of Freestone County.

Witnessed our Hands, Officially

Linda K Grant, County Judge

Andy Bonner, Commissioner Pct 1

Andy Bonner, Commissioner Pct 1

Craig Oakes, Commissioner Pct 2

Michael Daniels, Commissioner Pct 3

Clyde Ridge, Commissioner Pct 4

ACCOUNT NAME	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE	CASH RECEIPTS	CASH DISBURSEMENTS	ENDING CASH BALANCE
2017 010 GENERAL FUND CASH CASH-SHERIFFS OFFICE PETTY CASH JP CREDIT CARD ACCT OTHER CREDIT CARD ACCT CO CLERK E-FILE ACCT DIST CLERK E-FILE ACCT CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	16,315.32 .00 510.00 23,164.50 1,041.00 2,588.00 5,189.00 9,600,000.00 36.93 9,648,844.75	3,210,728.34 .00 .00 .24,337.40 1,778.00 2,977.00 8,385.00 .00 1,000,000.00	1,464,586.64- .00 .00 .22,970.00- 1,501.00- 2,591.00- 5,181.00- .00 .00	1,762,457.02 .00 510.00 24,531,90 1,318.00 2,974.00 8,393.00 9,600,000.00 1,000,036.93 12,400,220.85
2017 011 COUNTY JUDICIARY SUPPORT CASH FUND TOTALS	3,085.12 3,085.12	.00	.00	3,085.12 3,085.12
2017 019 CHAPTER 19 VOTER CASH FUND TOTALS	499.59 499.59	129.61 129.61	.00	629.20 629.20
2017 021 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #1 CASH-R&B PCT #1 ALLOWANCE FOR PROPERTY TA CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	350,924.29 .00 .00 .00 	2,143.06 .00 .00 .00 .00	19,324.67- .00 .00 .00 .00 19,324.67-	333,742.68 .00 .00 .00 .00 333,742.68
2017 022 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #2 CASH - R&B PCT #2 ALLOWANCE FOR PROPERTY TA CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	631,178.01 .00 .00 .00 631,178.01	2,143.06 .00 .00 .00 2,143.06	60,389.48- .00 .00 .00 .00 60,389.48-	572,931.59 .00 .00 .00 .00 572,931.59
2017 023 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #3 CASH - R&B PCT #3 ALLOWANCE FOR PROPERTY TA CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	268,242.12 .00 .00 .00 	2,143.05 .00 .00 .00 2,143.05	24,683.17- .00 .00 .00 .00 	245,702.00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .245,702.00
2017 024 ROAD & BRIDGE PCT # 4 CASH - R&B PCT #4 ALLOWANCE FOR PROPERTY TA CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	494,140.71 .00 .00 .00 494,140.71	2,143.06 .00 .00 .00 2,143.06	50,275.00- .00 .00 .00 .00	446,008.77 .00 .00 .00 446,008.77
2017 042 COUNTY ATTORNEY SEIZURE CASH FUND TOTALS	11,558.33 11,558.33	.00	.00	11,558.33 11,558.33
2017 044 COUNTY ATTORNEY TCLEOSE CASH FUND TOTALS	223.91 223.91	.00	.00	223.91 223.91
2017 046 COUNTY ATTORNEY CHAPTER 59 CASH	18,220.05	.00	195.94-	18,024.11

ACCOUNT NAME FUND TOTALS	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE 18,220.05	CASH RECEIPTS .00	CASH DISBURSEMENTS 195.94-	ENDING CASH BALANCE 18,U24.II
2017 048 D A RESTITUTION CASH FUND TOTALS	1,036.66 1,036.66	.00	.00	1,036.66 1,036.66
2017 050 PAYROLL CLEARING FUND CASH FUND TOTALS	.20	18,498.60 18,498.60	9,249.30- 9,249.30-	9,249.50 9,249.50
2017 060 FEDERAL FORFEITURE-SHERIFF CASH FUND TOTALS	17,481.84 17,481.84	.00	.00	17,481.84 17,481.84
2017 062 TRUST FUND- SHERIFF CASH FUND TOTALS	.00	226,160.81 226,160.81	.00	226,160.81 226,160.81
2017 064 LAW ENFORCEMENT - LEOSE CASH FUND TOTALS	3,413.31 3,413.31	3,248.17 3,248.17	.00	6,661.48 6,661.48
2017 066 SHERIFF'S JAIL COMMISSARY CASH FUND TOTALS	20,068.93 20,068.93	1,525.71 1,525.71	.00	21,594.64 21,594.64
2017 077 SENIOR SERVICES CASH FUND TOTALS	.00	.00	.00	.00
2017 085 CAPITAL OUTLAY- COURTHOUSE CASH CAPITAL OUTLAY- COURTHOUS CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	.00 .00 .00 .00	.00 .00 .00 .00	.00 .00 .00 .00 .00	.00 .00 .00 .00
2017 086 SPECIAL BUDGET FUND CASH FUND TOTALS	9,809.81 9,809.81	6,930.50 6,930.50	751.18- 751.18-	15,989.13 15,989.13
2017 087 UNCLAIMED MONEY CASH FUND TOTALS	613.96 613.96	.00	.00	613.96 613.96
2017 088 ELECTION SERVICES CONTRACT CASH FUND TOTALS	2,165.77 2,165.77	.00	.00	2,165.77 2,165.77
2017 089 CLERKS' RECORDS ARCHIVE FUND CASH FUND TOTALS	79.875.59 79.875.59	4.170.00 4.170.00	1,942.43- 1,942.43-	82,103.16 82,103.16
2017 090 PROBATE COURT CONTINUING ED CASH FUND TOTALS	1,710.88 1,710.88	30.00	.00	1,740.88 1,740.88
2017 091 PRESERVATION FEES CASH	35,277.51	4,446.20	541.73-	39,181.98

ACCOUNT NAME FUND TOTALS	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE 35,277.51	CASH RECEIPTS 4,446.20	CASH DISBURSEMENTS 541.73-	ENDING CASH BALANCE 39,181.98
2017 092 COURTHOUSE SECURITY CASH FUND TOTALS	11,584,58 11,584,58	2,599.48 2,599.48	3,222.56- 3,222.56-	10,961.50 10,961.50
2017 093 RECORDS MANAGEMENT CASH FUND TOTALS	428.96 428.96	598.22 598.22	.00	1,027.18 1,027.18
2017 094 TECHNOLOGY FUND CASH FUND TOTALS	16,819.29 16,819.29	1,254.01 1,254.01	309.91- 309.91-	17,763.39 17,763.39
2017 095 DIST CLK RECORDS MGMT FD CASH FUND TOTALS	3,864.70 3,864.70	147.50 147.50	.00	4,012.20 4,012.20
2017 096 JUSTICE CT BLDING SECURITY CASH FUND TOTALS	6,813.50 6,813.50	282.52 282.52	.00	7,096.02 7,096.02
2017 097 LAW LIBRARY CASH FUND TOTALS	12,072.09	1,400.00 1,400.00	.00	13,472.09 13,472.09
GRAND TOTALS	11,649,954.46	4,528,199.30	1,667,715.01-	14,510,438.75